
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details

File #: SR 15-0379

Status:Type: Resolution Consent Calendar

In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/26/2015

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment A01 to Standard Agreement 14-90076 with the
California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) for the provision of alcohol and drug
prevention and treatment services (14-507), increasing the funding for Substance Use Disorder (SUD)
Services for Fiscal Year 2014/15, revising the total contract maximum amount from $2,564,895 to
$2,733,394, for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Health and
Human Services Agency (63), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 15-200 Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Services, 2. Staff Report - DHCS Std Amend A01 SUD
Servs, 3. Resolution - DHCS Std Amend A01 SUD Servs, 4. Agreement - DHCS Std Amend A01 SUD
Servs, 5. Certification - DHCS Std  Amend A01

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

